FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

11-05-2004 Docket No.: T-1378

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

			IIII III IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII
* *	▼	▼	102876823

28/6849	▼	▼	▼
rk Office: Please re	ecord the attached original	al documents or cor	ov thereof

Т

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	1028/0	1040	▼	▼	V
To the Director of the United State	s Patent and 11	rademark Offic	e: Please record the	attached original	documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Heng-Lun TSENG			2. Name and add			2 P
					NOLOGI COR	
			Address: 7F, No.	. 52, Lane 10		<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Ye	es 🖾 No	Jihu Rd.			1608 704 704
3. Nature of conveyance:		•	Neihu Dist.			-2 = 5 = 5 = 1
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					282
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	City: Taipei	State	/Prov.:	·
☐ Other	<u>. </u>		Country: Taiwan	, R.O.C.	ZIP:	
Execution Date: Oct. 27, 2004			Additional name(s) &	address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu lf this document is being filed together.		w application,	the execution date	of the applicat	ion is: Oct. 2	7, 2004
Patent Application No. Fil	ing date		B. Patent	t No.(s)		
1/01/2004 TBESHAH1 00000100 29216081 2 FC:8021 40.00	OP)					
	Addi	itional numbers	🗌 Yes 🔼 N	lo		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	-	dence	6. Total number of	of applications	and patents inve	olved: 1
Name: James H. Walters			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,731				Any excess or debited to dep	insufficiency sl	hould be
Address: Dellett & Walters						s mě
P.O. Box 2786					to deposit acco	outil
			8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
City: Portland	State/Prov.:	OR				
Country: US	ZIP: <u>97208-</u> 2	2786	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page	if paying by depos	sit account)
		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	· · ·		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and if of the original document. 	belief, the fore	egoing informa	ation is true and cor	rrect and any a	tta c hed copy is	a true copy
James H. Walters		/ NW		WAS	Oct. 27, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Person Signing	Pakatananahan (C)		Signature		2 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

		Heng-Lun TSENG	
		(2)	
11-5	i) Invert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
(S) II	ntert name of Assignee	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of crations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree assign, transfer and set over to L&C LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CORP. (6)	
7F. No. 52. Lane 10. Jihu Rd., Neihu Di			, Taiwan, R.O.C.
17/16	nsert address of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invepatent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, keeping and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, keeping and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, keeping and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, keeping and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, keeping and any Letters Patent which may be granted the reference of the continuous contents and the contents are contents are contents and the contents are contents are contents and the contents are contents are contents are contents are contents and the contents are contents.	and interest for the United
	nsert Identification of evention, such as Tide,	(8) LAMP SET	Foreign
	ate Number or Foreign optication Number		Application of Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for America	or patent in the United States
	nsert Date of Signing of application	(9) on October 27, 2004	
	Alternetive identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
Assigned the signed here:	ional or reissue applications; gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree (terning this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree (es patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree (the invention and improvenings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, as	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the use to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferential papers or representations of cooperate with the papers of the part of the papers of papers of the pa	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. Ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way possion a grant of a valid United tets known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal prosary and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further d States Patent Office for reseasigns, and shall inure to the
(1)		_ Name of Inventor	e(3).
(2)		Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date		
(4)		Name of Inventor	
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0578